Final standings after round 8 23/07/2017 20:12:36

<—mm———- Tiebreakers—-—-—---- >

Op-Match PL-Game Op-Game

Rank Name Points Win % Win % Win %
Ifli—Soage Gonzalez, Amaro 22 62,5000 84,3137 56,4776
1 2=Azpeitia, Ander 21 62,2917 73,6842 59,6309
5" 3= Abejer Garcia, Jorge 21 56,7560 71,4286 55,8711
3" 4= Garcia Brocca, Sergio 20 70,2381 74,5098 64,2575
6 5=Galan Torres, Rubén 20 62,1280 74,5098 56,7607
4 6==Mendes, Telmo 19 68,2143 64,9123 59,9164
47 Serrano Molinero, Gonzalo 19 67,4405 63,4921 65,5074
“ﬂgﬁg-Lago Alvarez, Manuel 19 67,3958 74,0741 62,7426
9e=Pereira Abreu, Mario 19 64,3849 70,1754 58,9550
10w Castillo, Carlos 19 56,2500 70,1754 55,8790
ll=Lusarreta, Joel 19 54,0427 70,1754 55,6221
12=Arén Vale, Mario 18 66,3095 61,9048 59,3963
13«= Pillado Gonzalez, Jacobo 18 63,2292 61,9048 60,2034
1l4=R. Novo, Ivan - 18 59,1667 72,2222 54,6585
15== Togores Moli, Rodrigo 18 59,0986 70,0000 57,7852
16 e=Fernandez Reinoso, Alberto 18 57,9613 76,4706 52,9661
17 Gomez, Victor 18 56,5476 76,4706 53,5382
18 Alonso Sanz, Alejandro 18 55,5804 59,0909 55,8336
19 Mufioz Veiga, Simdn 18 53,7946 12,2222 47,1662
20‘ Obregdn, Diego 18 53,6458 72,2222 51,2831
\I’\«21"Ballestin, Daniel 18 52,3958 66,6667 49,7592
22 Novo Martinez, Cesar 18 51,8750 70,5882 52,5670
23 Leira, David 18 48,9583 66,6667 51,0342
./%24!- Couso Lopez, Ricardo 16 64,4345 58,7302 61,1292
25 Roa, Marcos l6 61,4583 58,7302 56,8698
26 Giraldez Martinez, Martin 16 61,2500 56,6667 60,4286
27 == Quevedo Montes, Mateo 16 58,5069 66,6667 54,5907
28 Hernandez Valderrama, Miguel 16 46,3343 61,6667 48,1527
\11129'-'Rodriguez, John 15 71,5278 55,0000 65,5604
Vf3d-»Naveiras Ferndndez, Laura 15 62,7083 54,5455 58,8913
31 Rodriguez Novoa, Pedro 15 61,2946 57,8947 58,2066
32 Brito Perez, Jose Armengol 15 58,7054 55,0000 58,9844
33 Lépez, Alexandre 15 58,1845 57,1429 54,1338
34 Pesqueira, Julian 15 57,9762 55,5556 59,1978
35 Otero Lema, Martin 15 57,8125 60,0000 57,2173
36 Iglesias, Rodrigo 15 56,9792 60,0000 54,0617
37 Elvira, Alberto 15 56,7708 57,8947 54,2705
/38"Castro Hurtado, Victor 15 56,6220 57,1429 54,6908
39 Bermejo, Alejandro 15 56,2054 52,6316 57,5939
40 Trapote Carpintero, Asier 15 56,0417 50,0000 55,7383
41 Rodil Lopez, Noel 15 54,5387 52,3810 53,9402
42 Suarez Fernandez, Pablo 15 52,0833 63,1579 51,2684
43 Patricio, Enrique 15 51,7113 57,8947 53,1964
44 Sanchez Perez, Pedro J. 15 51,6156 55,0000 51,3627
45 Quirdés Lépez, Rafael 15 50,4613 54,5455 51,0987
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Final standings after round 8

Rank Name Points
46 Mateo, Jose Angel 15
47 Santos, Manuel i85
48 Fustes Novo, Martin 15
49 Giraldez Martinez, JesuUs 13
50 Valcarcel Martin, Roberto 13
51 Alén Ruiz, Jorge 13
528 *Suarez, Junior 13
53 Rodriguez Tilde, Emilio 12
54 Mata Gutierrez, Diego 12
55 Quevedo, Adriéan 12
56, Vazquez, Jorge Carlos 12

,IS?“Gonzalez Alcaraz, Jose C. 12
58 Asensio Huete, Jon 12
59 Requejo, Jose Luis 12
60 Cruz Torres, Diego 12
61 Blanco Gonzalez, Ramdén 12
62 Vazquez Santos, David 12
63 Alfaya De Sousa, Marcos 12
64 Fraga Pico, Simén 12
65 Barrera Cantero, Alejandro B 12
66 Claver Vilanova, Ferrén 12
67 Cabreira Sanchez, Carlos 12
68 Garcia, Rubén 12
69 Pinheiro, Hugo 12
70 Vazquez Villares, Jaime 12
71 Sieira Pufnial, Alejandro 12
72 Novoa, Eduardo 12
73 Ramos Baltasar, Alvaro 12
74 Fernandez SanJuan, Fidel Aug 10
75 Emauel Ferraz, Henrique 10
76 Vilas Barral, Samuel 9
77 De Sanroman, Mikel 9
78 Perez Canoura, Adriéan 9
79 Mas, Carlos 9
80 Rodriguez Fernandez, Ivan 9
81 Mayo, Diego 9
82, Cuenca, David 9

J;BSA'Torres, Odei 9
84 Picbébn Ruiz, Asier 9
85 De Vega, Victor 9
86 Martins Oliveira, Carlos Man 9
87 Lago, Pablo 9

88 Gomez Iglesias, Carlos 9

j"’BSQ'Diez Rioboo, Jose Manuel 9
90 Pascual Garcia, Dario 9

DCI Reporter - Copyright 2002 - Wizards of the Coast

Op-Match
Win %

49,2113
43,7500
42,1875
68,3532
57,4554
55,9375
45,8333
72,2222
66,6667
65,0000
61,9048
59,6939
59,0741
58,5417
57,8125
55,7292
55,4167
54,6875
54,1667
53,7415
53,7415
52,3958
52,3810
52,1259
51,6327
47,7083
47,5446
46,1458
63,1293
50,2976
80,0000
70,8333
66,6667
63,3333
63,3333
61,1111
60,0000
60,0000
59,2593
58,5417
55,7823
54,6667
54,0136
53,6458
53,3333
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PL-Game
Win %

61,9048
60,0000
6l;11311
55,0000
54,3860
59,6491
b8 8235
62,5000
64,2857
64,7059
55,0000
55,9556
71,4286
42,1053
50,0000
50,0000
50,0000
50,0000
52,3810
58,8235
52,6316
50,0000
50,0000
52,6316
58,8235
57,1429
45,0000
52,9412
51,8518
46,2963
61,5385
57,1429
63,6364
58,3333
50,0000
57,1429
57,1429
53,3333
53,8462
31,9789
41,1765
50,0000
52,9412
35,0000
53,8462

Op-Game
Win %

49,8632
45,4024
41,1333
62,4362
54,6401
53,8996
46,4537
65, 7233
66,3810
56,2564
56,3180
58,2146
56,5997
57,7635
55,2048
52,5466
51,0570
52,0962
50, 7105
53,8641
52,0235
50,6021
49,4465
51,4286
49,1141
47,1217
49,6130
45,7186
60,5917
54,1692
67,3382
665 9139
64,0909
55,3114
54,1730
58,5348
55,3220
53,6026
55,2838
58,0589
55,6316
54,4988
48,9169
53,5399
53,4252



Rank Name

91
Jo2
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118

~Lépez Carballo,

Final standings after round 8

Manuel
Julio

Lavin Gutierrez,

Martin, Sergio
Rellan Puente,
Bergara, Adrién
Fernadndez Ifiiguez,
Pardo Pérez, Martin
Abeijbén Rama, Alejandro
Pillado Garcia-Gesto, Pedro
Fernandez Rodriguez, Francis
Rojas Suarez, Debora

Pallas Gonzalez, David

Urefia Liébana, Juan Carlos
Pinazo Hidalgo, Sergio
Gonzalez Vizoso, Diego José
Mejuto, Adrién
Costas Chapela,
Espdésito Valiente,
Menchaca, Cristian
Diaz, Roberto
Sanchez, Lluis
Vazquez Cupeiro,
Menéndez Fernandez,
Menendez Menendez,
De la Fuente Alonso,
Pérez Requejo, Martin
Costa Pereira, Bruno Filipe
Palmeira, Ivo

Javier

Ismael

Gustavo
Jorge

David
Nerea

Manuel

Dante

\/‘f119"'Vilar Estévez, Juan José

120
123
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
429
130
131
132
133
134
135

Porcel Rodriguez, Lino
Carvalho, Jorge
Blanco Vazquez,
Carabias Munoz,
Garcia Alvarez, Gabriel
Schmalenberger, Paul
Rodriguez Guillén, Alberto
Menaya, Antonio

Arglielles, Miguel

Varga Moreno, Rodrigo
Cuellar Maté, David

Garcia Rodriguez, Antonio
Suarez, Carlos

Gonzalez Paz, Yelko
Delgado Horna, Jaime
Martinez Diz, Alejandro

Saul
Ruben
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Points
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Op-Match
Win %

52,6667
52,0982
52,0000
50,9524
48,9116
45,5782
45,3333
43,3929
39,4196
45,2381
53,1481
52,0000
49,3333
45,6916
75,0000
66,6667
61,1111
58, 6667
58,6667
58,3333
58,3333
58,3333
54,6667
54,6667
52,7778
51,3605
50,6667
50,0000
49,3878
49,3333
48,8435
48,6667
48,0000
47,9167
47,6190
45,8333
43,5374
41,3333
41,3333
40,0000
39,3333
46,6667
50,0000
49,4444
41,6667

PL-Game
Win %

57,1429
35,0000
58,3333
53,8462
46,6667
46,6667
50,0000
42,1053
44,4444
46,6667
48,8889
48,4848
52,7778
39,5833
53,8462
55,8556
44,4444
45,4545
33,3333
60,0000
50,0000
45,4545
41,6667
36,3636
60,0000
44,4444
45,4545
38,4615
50,0000
45,4545
37,5000
45,4545
45,4545
50,0000
45,8333
50,0000
35,2941
40,0000
40,0000
45,4545
41,6667
33,8353
36,3636
23,8095
44,4444

Op-Game
Win %

51,5238
52,6694
52,7552
51,6246
50, 6486
46,9861
47,3939
45,2317
41,3215
43,7500
52,2872
51,9675
50,9984
49,1631
61,2179
67,7778
65,7407
56,1772
56,8831
55,8333
51,6667
54,5309
57,5602
51,4872
47,4747
49,2822
51,2238
50,9646
45,5723
45,9744
49,0379
52,0000
43,2168
51,3426
48,3617
47,2222
46,4391
45,0000
43,5152
40,7576
42,1166
48,6966
52,1645
50,0661
43,1229



Rank

136
137
138
139
140
141
142
143
144
145
146
147
148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
162
163
le4
165
166
167
168
169
170
173
172
173
174
175
176
77
178
179
180

Final standings after round 8

Name

Losada Gonzalez,
Bértolo Penedo,
Justo, Rubén
Pérez Sanchez, Luis
DeGregorio Otero, Marco Anto
Vazquez Flores, Carlos Victo
Santana Rodriguez, Joshua
Marcos, Fernandez Vazquez
Cuevas, Arturo

Diaz Hernandez, Miguel

Rivas Lépez, Santiago

Blanco Camacho, Pablo

Campos Durédn, Enrique

Manso Martin, Ricardo
Mourenza Diaz, Brais

Romero, Eva

Rubio Rodriguez, Lucas
Garcia Franco, Santiago
Fernandez Vazquez, Antonio
Cannas, Alejandro

Pérez Gantes, Francisco Manu
Campo, Alberto

Zapata Trujillo, Miguel
Molina De La Mata, David
Favrod, David

Raposo Furelos, Victor

Diaz Rojo, Ricardo

Cantelejo Fuentenebro, Jorge
Rodriguez Ferrera, Bruno

Mas Menendez, Carlos

Blanco Sanchez, Mario

De Gregorio Otero, Marco Ant
Loépez Ayude, Brais

Santos Sanchez, Daniel
Fernandes Dias, Luis Miguel
Perez Gonzalez, Serafin
Garcia Simén, Victor

Velasco Gomez, Raul
Roca, Carlos

Biez, Marcos
Teixeira Fernandes,
Eguizabal Jimenez,
Yafiez, Rodrigo
Gonzalez Ramil, Efrén
Mufiiz Mufioz, Alejandro

Enrique
Jose

Ernesto
Luis
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Points

4
4
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
2
3
3
3
J
3
.
3
3
3
3
3
3
1
i E
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

Op-Match
Win %

41,6667
37,5000
66,6667
64,5833
58,6667
58,3333
56,2500
55,5556
955 3556
54,6667
54,1667
53,3333
52,0833
52,0000
50,6667
47,9167
46,6667
46,6667
45,8333
45,8333
45,3333
44,4444
42,8571
41,6667
41,3333
31,3333
66,6667
51,8518
37,0370
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
100.0000
75,0000
75,0000
55; 5556
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Tiebreakers—-—-—---- >
PL-Game Op-Game
Win % Win %
37,0370 45,8333
37,5000 44,6970
42,8571 61,1111
25,0000 63,0808
27,2727 55,8874
30,0000 51,5152
25,0000 54,7980
33,3338 57,1429
33,3333 55,5556
25,0000 53,2401
40,0000 47,5000
33,3333 49,7857
36,3636 49,7222
27,2727 47,8718
25,0000 53,0350
40,0000 47,4747
25,0000 46,4499
18,1818 46,5152
33,3333 49,4444
30,0000 44,7222
25,0000 47,1026
27,2727 42,2222
22,2222 46,9164
33,3333 44,4444
20,0000 42,9091
27,2727 39,4983
26,6067 61,1111
19,0476 54,5635
19,0476 43,6508
0.0000 100.0000
0.0000 100.0000
0.0000 100.0000
0.0000 100.0000
0.0000 100.0000
0.0000 100.0000
0.0000 100.0000
0.0000 100.0000
0.0000 100.0000
0.0000 100.0000
0.0000 100.0000
0.0000 100.0000
0.0000 100.0000
20,0000 70,0000
20,0000 65,0000
0.0000 50,3968



Final standings after round 8

Rank Name Points
181 Gonzalez, Pablo 0
182 Cabeza Rodriguez, Salvador 0
183 Otero, Alberto 0
184 Pais Paz, Alejandro Antonio 0
185 Malainho, Filipe 0
186 Giraldez Martinez, JesuUs 0
187 Diaz Vigdén, Simdn 0
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Op-Match
Win %

50,0000
45,8333
41,6667
3373353
33,3333
33,3333
33,3333
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PL-Game
Win %

0.0000
20,0000

0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000
0.0000

Op-Game
Win %

50,0000
43,3333
44,4444
33,3333
33,3333
33,3333
33,3333
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